
Place Name State Open Points BOB BOS BIS 
1 BLOUGH JON & LAURA  8/28 MI 13356 24 20 7
2 SPARRGROVE BRIAN & SHERYL  4/30 IL 12094.5 19 18 4
3 McDEVITT CATHY / MARLEY HERITER  4/26 IN 6972 12 13 4
4 HOWE DARRELL & DIANNE  / LIFE MI 3125 6 9 0
5 CARON MARC  1/28 CAN 3098.5 1 1 0
6 NADEAU STEPHANE  12/27 CAN 3071.5 1 1 0
7 MANOUKOV ADZHEMIAN ARMEN & NARINE  6/26 OH 2766.5 6 7 1
8 PREE & MEYER 4/26 IL 2682 1 2 0
9 BEAVER /  MCMILLEN 10/28- 8/27 PA 2594 2 3 0

10 REHWINKEL DAVID  10/28 WI 2399 7 3 1
11 BUTTLES KEVIN / CHERRY / LUKE  10/27 WI 2362 6 8 0
12 SIMMONS MILTON & JOAN  1/31 OH 2158 13 12 5
13 SZATKOWSKI GEORGE  10/28 VA 2042.5 7 6 0
14 BERGER / BORTZ/ BARBACOW  3/27 PA 1740 1 3 0
15 RAINES RONALD & DELANEY  3/27 OH 1703.5 3 6 0
16 RODRIGUEZ PATRICIA    / 4/28 MI 1480 5 6 0
17 THEOBALD KEVIN  /LIFE IL 1477.5 2 1 0
18 TEAFORD LUKE  9/28 PA 1250 0 0 0
19 DONNELL / FULLER  2/27 IL 1205 0 2 0
20 THILGES/ HUNTER / OLIVIA  11/27 IA 1140.5 2 3 0
21 THIES JOHN / JOAN/ STEVEN   2/25 TX 1132 3 4 0
22 REDSHAW CHASE / MEGAN  11/26 MO 1124.5 2 3 0
23 BATES TAMMY / TIM  9/27 TX 1034 7 6 1
24 LaBICHE CARL  1/29 LA 1017.5 3 3 0
25 URBAN BOB   LIFE NE 866 3 5 0
26 MULLINS JAVONNE & ROB  11/26 OH 799.5 2 1 0
27 KLINDT DAVID / LIFE IA 795.5 3 3 0
28 SHUMAKER /HERBERT  12/27 CA 759 0 0 0
29 HILLS GEORGE & MARTHA  4/26 IL 725.5 6 2 2
30 BRITTON TRAVIS / JODI  3/26 MO 667.5 1 1 0

Open Class Points 7/1/2025 through 1/1/2026



Place Name State Open Points BOB BOS BIS 
31 SCHLEIF BRANDEN / AMANDA  12/27 WI 635 1 0 0
32 MOORE IMANI  4/27 IA 632 2 0 0
33 SAVAGE KAREN / SHANNON  3/26 OH 602 0 0 0
34 PHILLIPS JEFF / KATHLEEN  7/26 KS 577 2 2 0
35 BEERY  BRUCE   4/28 OH 521.5 0 1 0
36 SRAL CODY  1/28 PA 507 3 2 0
37 FAHRER JEFF / HALEY  7/26 OH 475 1 1 0
38 SAVAGE MICAH  3/26 OH 460 3 1 0
39   SMITH  RYAN   1/27 TX 452.5 6 7 0
40 THAYER JERRY  / LIFE WI 435 0 0 0
41 KIPP DESTINEE 11/26 OH 411 0 0 0
42 KILANDER DAVID & MEGAN 9/26 MI 383 0 1 0
43 DURHAM /FREY/ SCHAFER  2/28 IL 320 1 0 0
44 WIEZOREK CHRIS / MELISSA  3/25 MN 309 1 1 0
45 STANOCH RICK  5/28 MN 304 0 2 0
46 REPINE TIM  4/27 PA 299.5 2 2 0
47 CAMPBELL LAURIER 11/26 CAN 295 0 0 0
48 BROWN-SILVA CAROL / CHRISTOPHER  1/27 CA 284 2 3 0
49 FRANKLIN TERRY  4/26 IN 276 0 0 0
50 DEUTSCH JAMES / KAREN  11/27 MO 251 1 1 0
51 HERTZFELDT CYNDY / ED  11/26 WI 250 0 0 0
52 RUSSELL ALAINA  1/28 MI 249 1 2 1
53 PETERSON ELLA   6/26 IA 249 1 0 0
54 POFFENBERGER JEFFREY  1/26 MD 229.5 1 1 0
55 SAGGARS KEVIN  7/28 IN 222 0 0 0
56 POE TONY / RHONDA  7/26 IN 220 0 0 0
57 SEMB ROY /NATHAN  7/26 WI 216 0 1 0
58 MADRID LEROY / JUANITA  11/27 NM 200 0 2 0
59 HILLIS KARA / 12/26 198.5 2 1 0
60 ROTENBERRY PAUL / KELLY  9/26 CO 195.5 1 1 0
61 MONTRAUX ELLIE & KENNTH    / 4/26 TX 191 0 0 0
62 TONDRE JEFFERY / AMBER  4/28 TX 176 0 0 0



Place Name State Open Points BOB BOS BIS 
63 JEFFERS CINDY  12/27 MI 129 0 0 0
64 HICKS  JERRY  / LIFE IL 118 1 0 0
65 HILLIS BRENIN / 12/26 109.5 1 1 0
66 KEEFE MARY  7/26 CO 100 1 0 0
67 SECORD LAWSON  10/26 CA 93 1 0 0
68 REDSHAW  LUCA/ SYBIL  HEIMER  (Y) 11/26 MO 93 0 0 0
69 ALLMAN MORGAN  5/27 PA 77 0 0 0
70 MARCHAND ELISE 11/28 CAN 76 0 0 0
71 SALISBURY HEATHER   4/26 NY 72 0 0 0
72 PLUMMER HEATHER  5/28 OK 63 0 1 0
73 BOLDAC CATHY / 1/28 CO 63 0 0 0
74 PEACH ANNETTE 10/26 CA 61 0 0 0
75 HATLESTAD KIRA   10/28 OK 61 1 1 0
76 WINDT /JODY  & REBACCA /10/28 MN 49.5 1 2 0
77 NEVILLS LEE  6/27 IN 35 0 0 0
78 MULLER JR  JAMES D  4/26 MI 35 0 0 0
79  HARDEN  JACK  LIFE IL 34 0 0 0
80 PATTON/ HEIDINGER   2/28 IN 29 0 0 0
81 DAUGHERTY KEN / HOLLY  6/25 OH 25.5 0 1 0
82 WENDLAND CRYSTAL / STEVE LANE  12/25 TX 19 0 0 0
83 BELLMANN DAVE / CINDY / BOBBI JO  12/29 IA 18 0 0 0
84 KLANDER  DAVID/MEGAN 9/26 IN 17 0 0 0
85 MOXLEY KOURTLYN  7/26 TX 16 0 0 0
86 TAULBEE JIM & JACINTA 11/28 OH 16 0 0 0
87 YEAGER DARBY  9/24 OH 12 0 0 0
88 JACOBSEN MELBA & ERNIE  2/29 CA 6 0 0 0


